CITY OF CANANDAIGUA

FEE SCHEDULE
2025
RESIDENTIAL.:
New Construction, Additions ($1,500 Rec Fee on new lot) ................ $0.30 per SF - $400 minimum
New Detached Garage/Pole Barn ..o, $0.30 per SF — $100 minimum
RENOVALION ...t nre s $0.30 per SF - $100 minimum
Deck, UNheated POICH .......oovveeiiee ettt s $0.30 per SF - $100 minimum
Roof Permit (complete tear-off) ... $100
FENCE, SNEA ..ottt ettt e e et et e e e e reeeeeenens $50
Swimming Pools, HOt TUDBS ......cccoviiiiciece e $100
Utility: Hot Water Heater, Furnace, Fireplace, Generator, Ramp ....... $75
Mobile Home (to place or replace) ........ccccvveveviieciicie e, $200
PAVING oottt ettt r e $ 50
Renewal of Expired Building Permit ............cccoeoviiiiininninncie $ 50
COMMERCIAL.:
New Construction, AddItiONS .........cceeeiiiiie e $0.30 per SF - $500 minimum *
RENOVALION ...c.viiicic e s $0.30 per SF - $300 minimum *
Cellular TOWEr ANLENNAE ......eoveieeciieieeie et $100
Utility: Hot Water Heater, Furnace, Fireplace, Generator, Ramp ....... $75
Sprinklers & Fire Alarm SYStEMS ........ccccovveveeiieere e $100
Electric Vehicle Charging Station ............ccccevevievieivecise e, $100
ROOT PEIMIL ..o $100
Development PErMIt ........c.ccooiiiieieece e $0.05 per SF - $50 minimum
Demolition PErmMit .........ccoiiiiiiccce e $0.05 per SF - $50 minimum
Renewal of Expired Building Permit ...........ccccooeiviiiiininiiiinienes Original Fee
PLANNING/ZONING:
SHGN PEIMIL ...t $3 per SF - $20 minimum
Special USe PErMit ........cooiiiiiiiieiceee e $125
Renewal Special Use PEermit ........ccccoooveviiviiiiciecsec e $125
Site PIaN REVIEW ....o.veviiiiiieese e $200 *
Minor Subdivision (UNder 5 10tS) ........cccevriririiieie e $150
Major Subdivision (OVEr 5 10tS) .......cccoieriiiiiriiieee e $1,000+ $50 per lot*
Recreation Fee for Major Subdivision ...........cccccovvviivciiiiiiececccce, $1,500 per lot
ATER VATANCE ...ovvieiiiieiei ettt $100
USE VATTANCE ....ovvevieiiciece ettt $200
Appeal of Action by Zoning OFfiCer ... $100
Repeat INSPECLION FEE ......oovviiieiiee e $100
MINIMUM HOUSING INSPECTION
Initial ROULINE INSPECLION .....c.voviiiiiiiiiice e $50 per unit
Second Inspection — If REQUITEd ..........ccoevviiriniicceseceeee e No Fee
Third Inspection and Subsequent for Same Violations ...........c.c.cccove... $50 per unit
Certificate of Occupancy Property Transfer ........c.ccccoovvvvvveveninnne. $100 +$10 per unit over 5

* Plus, reimbursement of review fee by consultant if required
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